DOC # 0698324
03/30/2007 03:50 PM Deputy: CF
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

16.00 1443.00

APN# 1320-	33-715-023	Day at a Cal
		- Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder
Recording Reque		Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 1
Name:	First American Title Insurance	BK-0307 PG-11136 RPTT: 144
	Company	
Address:	3080 Vista Blvd., Suite 106	_
City/State/Zip:	Sparks, NV 89436	- result mana sitte talef leten fills title etst
Order Number:	125-2314271	-
	Grant, Bargain & Sale Deed	(for Recorder's use only)
	(Title of Document)	
	(	) )
	Recorder Affirmati	ion Statement
	Please complete Affirmati	on Statement below:
for recording does  I the unders	igned hereby affirm that the attached docume s not contain the social security number of any  OR-  igned hereby affirm that the attached docume s contain the social security number of a perso	y person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)  nt, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
for recording does	s contain the social security number of a perso	on or persons as required by
14 W.	(State specific_law)	<del>\-</del>
Cha c		. ^
- Cleu	Yannowsh. Eur Ok	diaan
Signature	Title	
Acres 1	1/22	/
CHERI	YARBROUGH	
Print Signatu	re	/
J		
	o provide additional information required by I	NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2
and NRS 239B.03	U Section 4.	
	/ /	(A 1314;
	/ /	(Additional recording fee applies)

Escrow No. 125-2314271CY	/\		
APN 1320-33-715-023	( )		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	\ \		
Jon Kulesa	\ \		
1334 Brooke Way Gardnerville NV 89410	\ \		
Gardnerville NV 89410	\ \		
	\ \		
GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED			
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cartus Financial Corporation, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL to:  Jon A. Kulesa, a single man			
the real property in the County of Douglas, State of NEVADA, described as:			
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART			
TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, includand water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and arremainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.	ing easements ny reversions,		
* who acquired title as Cendant Mobility Financial Corporati	on		
Cartus Financial Corporation, BY VEROYICA HULLY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES COMPANY AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.			
COUNTY OF BUILINGTON SS.			
on 319, 20 07 before me, Jennifer traus, per Veronica Helli 180, personally known to me (	ersonally appeared,		
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose πame(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa	subscribed to the me in his/her/their		
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrur the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrumen	nent the person(s) or		
WITNESS my hand and official seat.	Lı		
Signature Jerry Paul			
My Commission Expires:			
\			
JENNIFER PRAUL			
NOTARY PUBLIC			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY			
My Commission Expires 01 / 19 / 2012			

Order No. 1642303

BK- 0307 0698324 Page: 2 Of 3 03/30/2007

## **EXHIBIT 'A'**

LOT 31, BLOCK H, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1006-7 FOR CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 7, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON OCTOBER 13, 2000, IN BOOK 1000, PAGE 2398, AS DOCUMENT NO. 501336.

A.P.N. 1320-33-715-023



0698324 Page: 3 Of 3 03/30/2007

BK- 0307